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Dulwich Ziemek Cup 2017

Shanghai (CHN)
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LWICH
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OFFICIAL

Epee male

Individual 0

U14+U13

phardt Team
portevent

Participants

Nation Name Club yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

CHN Dong Feiyang Shanghai Baoshan Sport School 2003 R M 1.9999 yes
HAN Dongcheng Gary 2005 L M 1.9999 yes
WANG Tianyizhe Shanghai Baoshan Sport School 2003 R M 1.9999 yes
XU Jia Le Shanghai Baoshan Sport School 2004 R M 1.9999 CHNO00386151 vyes
XUE Hao 2004 R M 1.9999 yes
YAN Feng Shanghai Baoshan Sport School 2006 R M 1.9999 CHNO00386150 yes
6 Participants (6 present)

FRA MENARD Alexis Dulwich Fencing 2003 R M 1.9999 yes
1 Participants (1 present)

GER NEHER Jean-Phillipe Dulwich Fencing 2004 R M 1.9999 yes
1 Participants (1 present)

MAS LIM Isaac 2004 R M 1.9999 yes

1 Participants (1 present)

4 Nations, 9 Participants (9 present)
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Dulwich Ziemek Cup 2017

Shanghai (CHN)

Epee male

Individual 0

phardt Team

15.04.2017 portevent
D u
+
FE OFFICIAL U14+U13
Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present
T 9 000 CHN Dong Feiyang Shanghai Baoshan Sport School M yes
T 9 000 CHN HAN Dongcheng Gary M yes
T 9 000 FRA MENARD Alexis Dulwich Fencing M yes
T 9 000 CHN WANG Tianyizhe Shanghai Baoshan Sport School M yes
T 9 000 CHN YAN Feng Shanghai Baoshan Sport School M yes
T 9 000 CHN XU Jia Le Shanghai Baoshan Sport School M yes
T 9 000 GER NEHER Jean-Phillipe Dulwich Fencing M yes
T 9 000 MAS LIM Isaac M yes
T 9 000 CHN XUE Hao M yes

© Ophardt Team Sportevent

License: Martin Schreiber
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Dulwich Ziemek Cup 2017

Shanghai (CHN)
15.04.2017

OFFICIAL

Epee male

Individual 0

U14+U13

phardt Team
portevent

Technical directory and other commissions

GBR - Matthew Haynes (Dulwich Fencing; International Referee)

USA - William Oliver (International Referee)
EGY - Aly Sherif (International Referee)
HKG - Benjamin Leung (International Referee)
UZB - Aida Khasanova (International Referee)
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Dulwich Ziemek Cup 2017

Shanghai (CHN)
15.04.2017

OFFICIAL

Epee male
Individual 0
U14+U13

phardt Team
portevent

Participants

1 Firstround
15.04. 13:30

2 Direct elimination
15.04. 15:30

Format

9 Participants

9 Participants
1 Pools 9 Pool size

9 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

Table of 16
9 Qualifiers

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 X 3 min
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Dulwich Ziemek Cup 2017

Shanghai (CHN)
15.04.2017

Epee male

Individual 0

phardt Team
portevent

D u
FE CORRECTION #1 U14+U13
First round

Pool 1 13:30 | Piste 9
POPOVA Gergana, BUL , SIMPSON Jamie, GBR

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 V TDTR 11 12 Place
HAN Dongcheng Gary CHN 1 D3 DO 1 11 37 0.125 -26 9.
XU Jia Le CHN Shanghai Baoshan Sport School 2 V5 V5 7 38 16 0.875 22 1.
XUE Hao CHN 3 V5 V5 D1 5 31 20 0.625 11 4,
LIM Isaac MAS 4 D2 DO DO DO D11 10 32 0.125 -22 8.
MENARD Alexis FRA Dulwich Fencing 5 V5 D2 D1 V4 D2 3 23 30 0.375 -7 A
Dong Feiyang CHN Shanghai Baoshan Sport School 6 V5 V5 V5 D4 6 35 22 0.750 13 3.
NEHER Jean-Phillipe  GER Dulwich Fencing 7 V5 D1 DO DO 4 22 31 0.500 -9 A
YAN Feng CHN Shanghai Baoshan Sport School 8 V5 D2 D3 D3 2 28 32 0.250 -4 7.
WANG Tianyizhe CHN Shanghai Baoshan Sport School 9 V5 D3 V5 V5 7 38 16 0.875 22 1.

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Martin Schreiber
Document ID: FE_FIE_0007
15.04.2017 12:43




s 2|

Dulwich Ziemek Cup 2017

Shanghai (CHN)

Epee male

Individual {yophard:Team
15.04.2017 N Sportevent
DULWICH
FENCING OFFICIAL U14+U13
First round
Place Nation Name Club ZETD TR Index1 Index2 B

© 00 N O O~ WEF P

CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
GER
FRA
CHN
MAS
CHN

WANG Tianyizhe Shanghai Baoshan Sport School
XU Jia Le Shanghai Baoshan Sport School
Dong Feiyang Shanghai Baoshan Sport School
XUE Hao

NEHER Jean-Phillipe
MENARD Alexis

YAN Feng

LIM Isaac

HAN Dongcheng Gary

Dulwich Fencing
Dulwich Fencing
Shanghai Baoshan Sport School

7

P PN WA OO N
O 00 O 00 0O O 0

8

38
38
35
31
22
23
28
10
11

16
16
22
20
31
30
32
32
37

0.875
0.875
0.750
0.625
0.500
0.375
0.250
0.125
0.125

22
22
13

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 =V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Dulwich Ziemek Cup 2017
Shanghai (CHN)
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LWICH
N CING

Epee male

Individual 0

phardt Team
portevent

D u
FE OFFICIAL U14+U13
Seeding list Direct elimination
Place Nation Name Club ZEEE Index 1  Index 2 Z
1 CHN  WANG Tianyizhe Shanghai Baoshan Sport School 7 8 38 16 0.875 22
2 CHN XU Jia Le Shanghai Baoshan Sport School 7 8 38 16 0.875 22 Tl
3 CHN Dong Feiyang Shanghai Baoshan Sport School 6 8 35 22 0.750 13
4 CHN XUE Hao 5 8 31 20 0.625 11
5 GER NEHER Jean-Phillipe Dulwich Fencing 4 8 22 31 0.500 -9
6 FRA  MENARD Alexis Dulwich Fencing 3 8 23 30 0.375 -7
7 CHN YAN Feng Shanghai Baoshan Sport School 2 8 28 32 0.250 -4
8 MAS LIM Isaac 1 8 10 32 0.125 -22
9 CHN HAN Dongcheng Gary 1 8 11 37 0.125 -26
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Dulwich Ziemek Cup 2017 Epee male
ke‘_ — . R
I;P i Shanghai (CHN) Individual ophardt Team
L—l \\J 15.04.2017 - 15.04.2017 “Fsportevent
DULWICH U14U13
FENCING +
OFFICIAL
B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
WANG Tianyizhe
1 Shanghai Baoshan Sport School CHN
Piste 5 Sat 16:00
*kk *kk
16 bye WANG Tianyizhe CHNV 15
Shanghai Baoshan Sport School
Piste 6 Sat 15:30 LIM Isaac MAS 0
9  |HAN Dongcheng Gary CHN D 6 R: HERNANDEZ Veronica (USA)
Piste FINAL Sat17:15
8 |LIM Isaac MAS V 12 WANG Tianyizhe
; CHN|V 15
R: HERNANDEZ Veronica (USA) Shanghai Baoshan Sport School
— XUE Hao CHN|D 5
5 NEHER Jean-Phillipe GER A
Dulwich Fencing R: POPOVA Gergana (BUL) / V: SIMPSON Jamie (GBR)
Piste 6 Sat 16:00
*kk *kk
12 = bye NEHER Jean-Phillipe
) - GER A
Dulwich Fencing
XUE Hao CHN 0
13 = bye = R: SIMPSON Jamie (GBR)
4 XUE Hao CHN :’;‘A‘*I\F‘g’t - Sat17:45
ianyizhe
Shanghai Baoshan Sport School CHN|V 15
Dong Feiyang (3)
3 Dong Feiyang CHN Shanghai Baoshan Sport School CHNID u
Shanghai Baoshan Sport School R: SIMPSON Jamie (GBR) / V: POPOVA Gergana (BUL)
Piste 7 Sat 16:00
*kk *kk
14 bye Dong Feiyang
) CHN 0
Shanghai Baoshan Sport School
MENARD AIeX|s FRA A
ot Py H Dulwich Fencing
11 ye R: POPOVA Gergana (BUL)
6 MENARD Alexis ERA A Piste FINAL Sat 17:30
Dulwich Fencing i
Dong Fglyang CHN|V 15
Shanghai Baoshan Sport School
XU Jia Le
7 YAN Feng CHN Shanghai Baoshan Sport School CHNID 8
Shanghai Baoshan Sport School R: SIMPSON Jamie (GBR) / V: POPOVA Gergana (BUL)
Piste 8 Sat 16:00
*kk *kk
10 | bye YAN Feng Y R
Shanghai Baoshan Sport School
XU Jia Le
x xx Shanghai Baoshan Sport School CHN}V 5
15 bye R: LI Eric (CHN)
XU Jia Le
2 Shanghai Baoshan Sport School CHN
Copyright by Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Martin Schreiber
Document ID: FE_FIE_0010 1/1
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Dulwich Ziemek Cup 2017

Shanghai (CHN)

Epee male

Individual N\OphardtTeam
15.04.2017 Sportevent
DULWICH
FENCING OFFICIAL U14+U13
Final placement
Place Nation Name Club yob
1 CHN WANG Tianyizhe Shanghai Baoshan Sport School 2003
2 CHN Dong Feiyang Shanghai Baoshan Sport School 2003
3 CHN XUE Hao 2004
3 CHN XU Jia Le Shanghai Baoshan Sport School 2004
Table of 8
5 ABD GER NEHER Jean-Phillipe (Direct elimination) Dulwich Fencing 2004
6 ABD FRA MENARD Alexis (Direct elimination) Dulwich Fencing 2003
7 CHN YAN Feng Shanghai Baoshan Sport School 2006
8 MAS LIM Isaac 2004
Table of 16
9 CHN HAN Dongcheng Gary 2005

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Martin Schreiber
Document ID: FE_FIE_0012
15.04.2017 12:43




Dulwich Ziemek Cup 2017

ke‘_ =~ .
~] Shanghai (CHN)
PLL] ? \IJ 15.04.2017

DuLWICH
FENCING

OFFICIAL

Epee male
IndiVidual \\(s)phardtTeam

portevent
U14+U13

Referees activity

Nation Foil Epee Sabre Name Pools B | K Ref Vid Ass

BUL POPOVA Gergana 1 /1 0/1 3 2 0

CHN LI Eric 1 0 0

GBR B B HAYNES Matthew john 0 0 0
SIMPSON Jamie 1 171 1 4 1 0

USA HERNANDEZ Veronica 1 2 0 0

5 Referees
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14.04.2017 - 16.04.2017

Ophardt Team
\\Sporteve nt

Foil male Individual U14+U13

Medalist

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold CHN HE Yue 2004

Silver HKG LIN Richard 2003

Bronze CHN LI Wang Jie 2004

Bronze SIN BROBERG Marcus Z Fencing 2003

Foil female Individual U14+U13

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold CHN SONG Yue Vango Fencing 2004

Silver HKG LEUNG Ya Lei Hong Kong Fencing Elite 2004

Bronze CHN LIUYiYang Vango Fencing 2006

Bronze HKG WONG Ho Ching Life Wild Fencing Studio 2004

Epee female Individual U14+U13

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold CHN LI Mo Lan Vango Fencing 2003

Silver CHN LI Yun Lin Shanghai Baoshan Sport 2005
School

Bronze CHN LU Jun Yao Shanghai Baoshan Sport 2004
School

Bronze KAZ DAVILBEKOVA Dariya 2003

Epee male Individual U14+U13

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold CHN  WANG Tianyizhe Shanghai Baoshan Sport 2003
School

Silver CHN Dong Feiyang Shanghai Baoshan Sport 2003
School

Bronze CHN XUE Hao 2004

Bronze CHN XU Jia Le Shanghai Baoshan Sport 2004
School

Sabre open Individual U14+U13

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold CHN MA Cao Qian Shanghai Qingpu Fencing 2004

Silver HKG CHENG Lok Yan Life Wild Fencing Studio 2004

Bronze CHN WANG Yu Hao Shanghai Qingpu Fencing 2004

Bronze CHN  YANG Yao Tian Shanghai Qingpu Fencing 2005

Foil male Team U14+U13

Place Nation Name Club yob

Gold CHN CHINA1
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Dulwich Ziemek Cup 2017
&e‘__‘ .
~—1 Shanghai (CHN)
PLL] ? \IJ 14.04.2017 - 16.04.2017
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\\OphardtTeam

Sportevent

Place Nation Name Club yob
HUANG Zong Yu 2004
HE Yue 2004
LIU Bai Ji 2004
LI Wang Jie 2004
Silver SIN SINGAPORE 1
BROBERG Marcus Z Fencing 2003
ROBSON Samuel Z Fencing 2006
YONG Caleb Z Fencing 2004
Bronze SIN SINGAPORE 2
TEO Elliot Z Fencing 2004
HOI Derek Z Fencing 2004
Lim Teng Jun Z Fencing 2005
Foil female Team U14+U13
Place Nation Name Club yob
Gold CHN CHINA1
HE Xiang Long Vango Fencing 2004
LIU Yi Yang Vango Fencing 2006
SONG Yue Vango Fencing 2004
WU Qi Zhi Vango Fencing 2004
Silver HKG HONG KONG 3
LAl Chung Yan Life Wild Fencing Studio 2005
WONG Ho Ching Life Wild Fencing Studio 2004
SO Wing Sz Life Wild Fencing Studio 2003
FONG Holly Life Wild Fencing Studio 2003
Bronze HKG HONG KONG 1
POON Rachel Hong Kong Fencing Elite 2004
WONG Chun Wing Honk Kong Fencing Elite 2006
LEUNG Ya Lei Hong Kong Fencing Elite 2004
YU Hilary Hong Kong Fencing Elite 2004
Foil female Team U1l
Place Nation Name Club yob
Gold CHN CHINA1
LIU Yi Yang Vango Fencing 2006
CHEN Yu i Shanghai Jianyuan Fencing 2006
Club
ZENG Zi Jin Shanghai Vango 2006
XIA Yu Xin Shanghai Jianyuan Fencing 2006
Club
Silver HKG HONG KONG 2
LAU Yi Heng Life Wild Fencing Studio 2007
WONG Sze Ching Life Wild Fencing Studio 2007
LEUNG Renee Wing Kiu Life Wild Fencing Studio 2007
Bronze HKG HONG KONG 1
CHEUNG Lok Kee Hong Kong Fencing Elite 2006
LEUNG Ya Xuan Hong Kong Fencing Elite 2008
WONG Chun Wing Honk Kong Fencing Elite 2006
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Dulwich Ziemek Cup 2017
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~1 ﬁéj Shanghai (CHN) Ophardt Team
» _l \I 14.04.2017 - 16.04.2017 \\Sportevent
DULWICH
FENCING
Place Nation Name Club yob
MAK Long Ching BW Hong Kong Fencing 2008

Elite
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